core in nature, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §157(b)(2(A)(N) and (O), 28 U.S.C. §1334 and 11 

U.S.C. §363. 

3. Debtor desires to sell real property known as 209 N 4th Street, #C5, 

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1875. 

4. The property is valued at approximately Three Hundred and Thirty-

Four Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-Four Dollars ($334,154.00). 

5. The property is encumbered by a secured claim of Cenlar Loan Admin & 

Reporting (Cenlar), estimated at Three Hundred and Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 

Sixty-Six Dollars and second deed of trust by E-Trade Bank c/o Specialized Loan 

Servicing/Sls in the estimated amount of Fifty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Thirty-

Six Dollars ($59,136.00) as stated in its proof of claim. 

6. The value of the property is less that the encumbrance and Debtor requested 

a short sale from the Lenders. As a resulted, the property was advertised for sale several 

months prior to the filing of the bankruptcy.